the expected service. 

BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 	The time allowed for the completion of the 
	  work and the full performance of the contract 

Proposals. 	 is one hundred and twenty (120) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will be required to deposit with his 
bid a certified check or sum of money equal to 
five per cent. (5%) of the amount of bond re-
quired. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
will be awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for 
the contract.